505353145 03/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5399930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNERSTONE RESEARCH GROUP, INC.	02/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JALAPENO HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	3025 SPRINGLAND CIRCLE	
City:	BELLBROOK	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16019015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com Correspondent Name: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER,

Address Line 2: ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P130US01/CNE P130US00 PA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P130US01_Assignmnt Jalapeno#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048482 FRAME: 0275 505353145

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Cornerstone Research Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio.

with a place of business at 510 Earl Boulevard, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter referred to

as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United

States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 16/019,015 entitled BIS-SCHIFF-BASE

THERMOSETTING ELASTOMERS, and to all US or foreign patent applications claiming

priority thereto (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Family").

WHEREAS, Jalapeño Holdings, LLC, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place

of business at 3025 Springland Circle. Bellbrook, Ohio 45305 (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent

Family, and the inventions therein described:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Family, and the inventions

therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patent Family has been

granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Family, with the right to sue for, and

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

and other legal representatives.

Cornerstone Research Group

Date:

February 27, 2019

Title: President

14586914v1

PATENT REEL: 048482 FRAME: 0276